2023
Speisensegnungen

09.00 Uhr
09.15 Uhr
09.30 Uhr
10.00 Uhr
10.15 Uhr
10.30 Uhr
10.45 Uhr
11.00 Uhr

11.15 Uhr
11.35 Uhr
12.10 Uhr
12.40 Uhr
12.50 Uhr
13.00 Uhr
13.30 Uhr

13.50 Uhr
14.00 Uhr
14.20 Uhr
14.40 Uhr
15.00 Uhr

St. Georgen
Allee-Rottenstein

Polling
Gasseling
St. Martin

St. Sebastian
VS Launsdorf

Launsdorf
Thalsdorf

Goggerwenig

St. Peter
Dellach
Schwag
Scheifling
Durnfeld

Bernaich
Toplach
Drasendorf
Fiming
Tschirnig

Stiftshof
Caroluskreuz
FF-Rusthaus
vor der Kirche
vor der Kirche
vor der Kirche
Bildstock
Pfarrhof

Thalhofkreuz
Bildstock
Pfarrkindergarten
Liesinger Kreuz
Rukker Bildstock
Hubner Marterl
vor der Kirche

Krameter Kreuz
Bildstock Toplach
Schloss Drasendorf
Fiminger Kreuz
Slamanig Kreuz

Ich wiinsche allen eine erfreuliche Osterzeit — eine Zeit des Aufatmens

und der wiederkehrenden Lebensfreude!

Euer Pfarrer

Christian Stromberger



